22520B Temescal Canyon Road Ph: (951) 277-0757
Corona, California 92883 Fax: (951) 277-2757
Unit: mm
Tolerance: ±1.0mm
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
LOAD
-30 300 60 TA (˚C)
Constant Voltage Models Voltage Current Efficiency
TLD1020-12 12V 1.66A 84%
TLD1020-24 24V 0.83A 84%
TLD1040-12 12V 3.33A 84%
TLD1040-24 24V 1.67A 84%
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage: 90 - 264VAC
Input Frequency Range: 47 - 63Hz
Power Factor: 0.9 at Full Load & 115 VAC

Cooling: Convection Cooled Operation
Humidity: 5~95% RH, non-condensing
Vibration: 5 - 50Hz, 2G 1min / cycle,
period of 60min, each axis
EMC & Safety Specifications
EMC Emissions: Compliant to 47CFR, Part 2, Part 15
and Cispr PUB, 22
Class II Safety Approval: UL/cUL 1310, UL48, CE Mark (LVD)
SPECIFICATIONS (@25°C)
DERATING CURVE
CONNECTOR TYPES
Input: 18AWG Wire, 5 inch leads
Output: 18AWG Wire, 5 inch leads
Constant Current Models Adc VDC Efficiency
LD1020-24-C0350 350mA 12~24V 84%
TLD1020-24-C0700 700mA 12~24V 84%
TLD1020-36-C0350 350mA 18~36V 84%
TLD1040-24-C1050 1050mA 12~24V 84%
TLD1040-36-C0700 700mA 18~36V 84%
TLD1040-36-C1050 1050mA 18~36V 84%
10.0 (2X)
AC Input Wires
TLD20
TLD40